Details of the proceedings before EUIPO

Trade mark at issue: EU word mark 'Mega Liner' - Application No 14 473 094

Contested decision: Decision of the First Board of Appeal of EUIPO of 9 January 2017 in Case R 442/2016-1

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the contested decision, in so far as that decision dismisses the appeal;
- order EUIPO to pay the costs.

Pleas in law

- Infringement of 7(1)(b) of Regulation No 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article 7(1)(c) of Regulation No 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article 7(2) of Regulation No 207/2009.

Action brought on 21 March 2017 — Bernard Krone Holding v EUIPO (Coil Liner)

(Case T-188/17)

(2017/C 161/51)

Language of the case: German

Parties

Applicant: Bernard Krone Holding SE & Co. KG (Spelle, Germany) (represented by: T. Weeg and K. Lüken, lawyers)

Defendant: European Union Intellectual Property Office (EUIPO)

Details of the proceedings before EUIPO

Trade mark at issue: EU word mark 'Coil Liner' — Application for registration No 14 473 193

Contested decision: Decision of the First Board of Appeal of EUIPO of 9 January 2017 in Case R 443/2016-1

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the contested decision in so far as it dismisses the appeal;
- order EUIPO to pay the costs.

Pleas in law

- Infringement of Article 7(1)(b) of Regulation No 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article 7(1)(c) of Regulation No 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article 7(2) of Regulation No 207/2009.